ENGINEERING
TOMORROW

Parts list

Energy recovery device
MPE S 70

' i
5
;
|
|
‘ l
|
|
|
E

'i!
3 1l
ll

il
'_"‘
‘.____..i.rm

hpp.danfoss.com



Parts list MPES 70

Table of Contents
Table of Contents

1. LCT=] V=T - 2
2. Parts ISt MPE S 70. .. ..ot 3
3. EXploded VIEW MPE S 70. . ..ottt e e e 4
4. 0o 7= P 5

1. General

The parts list provides an overview of the
content of the various service kits for the
MPE S 70 as well as exploded view of the
MPE S 70.

2| AX367028596447en-000304 © Danfoss | 2026.06



Parts list MPES 70
2, Parts list MPE S 70
MPE S 70 Energy recovery device
£ £l 3

BE |EE (B [Bo |EE (B2

Pos. Qty. Description Material %:‘; % § %?‘3 %g %g %%
U | RA |24 [R8 |[Ra |23

101 2 0O-ring 200,00 x 3,00 NBR 72 X

102 4 Clips for retainer plate PEEK X

103 4 Pin¢10,5x 2 Super Duplex X

104 1 Port plate (Feed) PEEK / Super Duplex X

105 2 Valve plate Super Duplex X

106 16 Back-up ring PTFE X

107 16 0O-ring 45,00 x 2,00 NBR X

108 1 Distance plate PPC, PEEK X

m 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex

112 1 Port plate (Brine) PEEK/ Super Duplex X

13 2 Pin @4 x 14 (A4) AlSI 316 X X

14 1 Housing Super Duplex

115 7 Stud bolt M20 Super Duplex

116 7 Washer 021 x 234 x 3 A4 AlSI 316 X

17 7 Nut M20x1,5 A4 AlSI 316 X

118 1 Port flange Super Duplex / PEEK

119 4 0O-ring 84,00 x 3,00 NBR X

120 9 Screw M12x30 A4-80 AlSI 316 X

121 1 3"VIC. Connector HP IN Super Duplex

122 4 Screw M8 x 20 A4-80 AlSI 316 X

123 1 3"Vic. connector LP Out Super Duplex

124 2 Lifting eye M12 AlSI 316

125 3 0O-ring 11,0X2,0 NBR X

126 3 Bleeding plug G1/4” Super Duplex

127 4 0O-ring 18,00 x 2,00 Super Duplex / PEEK X

128 4 G 1/2" plug Super Duplex

129 1 O-ring 24x3 NBR X

130 1 Cover for monitor Super Duplex

131 4 Screw 4x10 A4-70 AlSI 316 X

132 1 Screw M8 x 70 A4 AlSI 316 X

133 1 Nut 8,0x6,5x13,0 AlSI 316 X

134 1 Washer 28/024x2 AlSI 316 X

135 1 Motor flange Super Duplex / PEEK

136 1 3"VIC. Connector HP OUT Super Duplex

137 8 M12x50 A4-80 AlSI 316 X

138 1 3"VIC. Connector LP IN Super Duplex

139 2 Screw M8 x 35 A4-80 AlSI 316

140 2 Screw M8 x 55 A4-80 AlSI 316

143 1 Dust cap PPC

144 1 Cover for shaft seal Super Duplex

145 4 Screw M6 x 16 A4 AlSI 316 X X

146 1 O-ring 40,00 x 2,00 NBR X X

147 1 Shaft seal 18 NBR/hastelloy X

148 1 0-ring 9,25x 1,78 NBR X X

149 1 Key 5x5x20 AlSI 316

150 1 Pin @6x15 Super Duplex

1 Instruction X X X X X X

© Danfoss | 2026.06

AX367028596447en-000304 | 3



MPE S 70

Parts list

Exploded view
MPE S 70

3.

_ N
WNGL + WNOIL

(reL-g8L—-z¢eL sod) sessaedey
1ioduely Jaije pajunow 8q 0} Sey

N

WNG + WNOE

WNG ¢ + WNDGe

WNE + WNOE
WNE + WNOE
WNE + WNGL

WNE + WNOF

© Danfoss | 2026.06

4| AX367028596447en-000304



Parts list

MPE S 70

4, Tool set

Qty.

Designation

180F4177 MPE S 70

Tool kit

Lifting eye M6

Lifting eye M8

Lifting eye M12

Torque wrench 4-20 Nm

Torque wrench 20-100 Nm

Torque wrench 60-340 Nm

Extension 3/8”, length 250 mm

Screwdriver 5,5 x 1 mm

Screwdriver, small

Nylon Hammer

Wrench 10 mm

Wrench 30 mm

Hex socket 6 mm, 3/8"

Hex socket 10 mm, 3/8"

Hex socket 30 mm

Socket 17mm 3/8

Allen key 2.5mm

Allen hex head 5 mm (3/8)

Allen hex head 8 mm (3/8)

Screw M6x60

Washer @12.0/06.4

Nut M6

Screw M8x50

Tool for backup ring

Tool for valve plate

Tool for shaft seal

Calibration tool

Feet

M10 x25 (feet)

0 | © | b

Washers @12.6 for feet

X |IX | X | X[ X | X | X[ X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|X|Xx

© Danfoss | 2026.06

AX367028596447en-000304 | 5



ENGINEERING
TOMORROW

Parts list MPES 70

Danfoss A/S
High Pressure Pumps - danfoss.com « +45 7488 2222 - highpressurepumps@danfoss.com

Any information, including, but not limited to information on selection of product, its application or use, product design, weight, dimensions, capacity or any other technical data in product manuals,
catalogues descriptions, advertisements, etc. and whether made available in writing, orally, electronically, online or via download, shall be considered informative, and is only binding if and to the
extent, explicit reference is made in a quotation or order confirmation. Danfoss cannot accept any responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures, videos and other material.

Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to products ordered but not delivered provided that such alterations can be made without changes to form, fit or
function of the product.

All trademarks in this material are property of Danfoss A/S or Danfoss group companies. Danfoss and the Danfoss logo are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.

6 | AX367028596447en-000304 © Danfoss | DCS-SFDPT/SI | 2026.06



